OP \$65.00 85919593

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM309487

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MICHAEL JOSEPH GRAVES		07/02/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONE INC.	
Doing Business As:	ONE INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 333	
City:	SALINA	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85919593	ONE ZERO HOME
Serial Number:	86026552	ONE INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8553296631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8556636631

Email: ONE_INC@icloud.com

Correspondent Name: ONE INC.
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 333

Address Line 4: SALINA, KANSAS 67402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Joseph Graves
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Joseph Graves/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=oneincownershiptransfer#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0868 I MICHAEL JOSEPH GRAVES TRANSFER OWNERSHIP OF THE NAME(S) "ONE INC." and "ONE ZERO HOME" TO FOLLOWING:

ONE INC. P.O. BOX 333 SALINA KANSAS 67402

SIGNED:

DATE: 07/02/2014

#86026552 #85919593

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005314 FRAME: 0869

RECORDED: 07/02/2014